
From: Stillwater County
To: Dobitz, Lori; Davey, Maureen; Crago, Mark; Shupak, Dennis; CBrophy@scsomt.org; Arkell, Carol;

Superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com; Morse, Joe; Hauge, Marissa
Subject: Postponement of Project
Date: Wednesday, January 11, 2017 1:44:37 PM

Due to weather conditions, HITECH has not yet started working
on the rock scaling project.  It has been rescheduled to start
February 20th, again, weather permitting.  In a perfect world, the
work will be completed by the end of March.  The County
appreciates your patience as we all recognize that the conditions
presented by Montana winters can exacerbate the danger
associated with this project; thus, in an effort to assure the
safest possible working environment, postponements are
necessary and beyond our control. 
 
 
Dennis Shupak, Commissioner  DShupak@stillwater.mt.gov
Mark Crago, Commissioner  MCrago@stillwater.mt.gov
Maureen Davey, Commissioner  MDavey@stillwater.mt.gov
Mark Schreiner, Road and Bridge 
Superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com
Joe Morse, Finance  JMorse@stillwater.mt.gov
Nancy Rohde, County Attorney  NRohde57@gmail.com
Cliff Brophy, Sheriff  CBrophy@scsomt.org
Carol Arkell, DES Coordinator  CArkell@stillwater.mt.gov
 
 
This is a “notice only” email system.  Please do not reply to this email address as your email
will not be viewed.  Questions or concerns regarding the content of the message may be
addressed to the Stillwater County Commissioners at the Stillwater County Courthouse in
Columbus, Montana, at 406-322-8010.
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